Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company, but held an interest in the Shares that are
the subject of the SPA.

Immediately following Completion, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it were interested
in an aggregate of 25,747,866 Shares, representing approximately 33.54% of the entire issued share
capital of the Company.

Immediately upon the close of the Offers, taking into account the valid acceptances in respect of
15,767,419 Offer Shares under the Share Offer, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it are
interested in an aggregate of 41,515,285 Shares, representing approximately 54.09% of the entire
issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the
commencement of the Offer Period; and (ii) immediately upon the close of the Offers:

Immediately before
the commencement of

the Offer Period
Immediately upon

the close of the Offers

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
entire issued
share capital

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
entire issued
share capital

(Note 1) (%) (Note 2) (%)

Offeror and parties
acting in concert with it

225,000 0.29 41,515,285 54.09

Seller 25,522,866 33.25 0 0
Connected persons (as defined in the

Listing Rules) of the Company not
acting in concert with the Offeror

24,138,918 31.45 8,175,000 10.65

Public 26,871,376 35.01 27,067,875 35.26

Total 76,758,160 100 76,758,160 100

Notes:

1.	 Immediately before the commencement of the Offer Period, the Offeror and parties acting in concert
with it held Options exercisable into 2,250,000 Shares.

2.	 Immediately upon the close of the Offers, there are a total of 3,975,000 Options which are outstanding
and not exercised.

— 4 —

Save for the acquisition by the Offeror of the Sale Shares, being 25,522,866 Shares, representing
approximately 33.25% of the issued share capital of the Company and any Shares that have been
acquired during the Offer Period, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it have not acquired